West Cumberland Orienteering Club

9 September 2013

Week 37

Upooming Fixtures....

THIS WEEK Thur 12 September,
Harris park, Cockermouth. The second of the
park series. Street parking close to Harris Park. Short
courses with fast racing! Courses, long & short with 15min
winning times. Cost is £3/£1.50. Starts are from 6pm. See
website for details.

NEXT WEEK Thur 19 September,
Mirehouse, Bassenthwaite. The third of the
park series. Fast racing on the shores of Bass Lake!
Courses, long & short with 15min winning times. Cost is
£3/£1.50. Starts are from 6pm. See website for details.

SPOOK-O

Looking forward to Thursday, 31st October and the
Spook-O to be held in Whinlatter Forest. This is our annual
fun event with control sites carefully decorated and made
as spooky as possible. Do you want to have a go this year?
Jeff Goodwin is co-ordinating the operation! Please reply to
this email and we can book you a site.

Mountain Bike O Events. Two events are being
planned for Grizedale and Whinlatter Forests over the
weekend 28/29 September. Three courses available,
planned in normal O style, with a set number of control
points to be taken in order. See www.bmbo.org.uk

Club Chase, 12t Jan 2014, Hawse End

The Club Chase is pencilled in for Jan 12, 2014. Usual six colour
coded courses with everyone getting a handicap start time to allow
for a mass finish at 12 Noon! We had a great run last year on
Rannerdale with most people finishing within ten minutes. Would
you like to plan the event this time?

CLUB

ARK

Mapping & remapping

With access to high quality LIDAR
and contour detail we can produce
very accurate base maps. And with
the recent purchase of a GPS unit
we can speed up the surveying
process enormously. Fancy a go at a
new area or bringing an existing map
up to the new standard?

Peter Palmer Relays

Three WCOC teams contested the Peter Palmer Relays
with the Ennerdale Eagles, Katrina Hemingway, Alastair
Thomas, Katie Lowles, Daniel Spencer, Niamh Hunter &
Rosie Spencer, Callum Pearson, coming in in fifth place.
Harrop Harriers were thirteenth and Heckbarley Hawks
were seventeenth. The other WCOC team was the group
of adults who managed the weekend and the event for the
170 odd juniors who competed. A brilliant event all round!!

Keep an eye on the Facebook page for Club goings-on!

Whinlatter Finale 29.8.13
(Selection from results.)

long
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd=
23rd=
25th
short
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Alan Irving

Alex Kendall

David Spencer
Helen Winskill
Chris Hope
Katrina Hemingway
Phil Winskill

Beck Alexandra
Martin Skinner
Angela Brand-Barker
Howard Leslie
Alastair Thomas
Andrew Bradley
Daniel Spencer
Pete Nelson

Chris Emerson
Bob Dredge

Chris Steele
Katherine Lowles
Steven Breeze
Mike Hind

Andy Paterson
Lynne Thomas
Ged Hagan

Tony Brand-Barker

Callum Pearson
lan Teasdale
Rosie Spencer
Henry Teasdale
Ben Goodwin
James Birkinshaw
Carys Thomas
Joseph Sunley

very short

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Wilfrid Teasdale
Katie Wiasara
Isabelle Sunley
Izzy Winskill

18:55
19:44
19:59
20:18
20:23
20:31
21:32
21:39
21:48
21:59
22:12
22:30
22:49
23:03
23:19
24:10
24:13
24:20
25:16
26:30
27:19
27:27
27:31
27:31
28:11

14:22
20:25
20:57
23:10
23:19
28:08
32:39
33:29

9:04

13:50
17:25
22:20

http://www.facebook.com/pages/West-Cumberland-Orienteering-Club/16576004 3481944 ?v=info




