



Upcoming Fixtures....

THIS WEEK Thur 12 September, Harris park, Cockermouth. The second of the park series. Street parking close to Harris Park. Short courses with fast racing! Courses, long & short with 15min winning times. Cost is £3/£1.50. Starts are from 6pm. See website for details.

NEXT WEEK Thur 19 September, Mirehouse, Bassenthwaite. The third of the park series. Fast racing on the shores of Bass Lake! Courses, long & short with 15min winning times. Cost is £3/£1.50. Starts are from 6pm. See website for details.

SPOOK-O

Looking forward to Thursday, 31st October and the Spook-O to be held in Whinlatter Forest. This is our annual fun event with control sites carefully decorated and made as spooky as possible. Do you want to have a go this year? Jeff Goodwin is co-ordinating the operation! Please reply to this email and we can book you a site.

Mountain Bike O Events. Two events are being planned for Grizedale and Whinlatter Forests over the weekend 28/29 September. Three courses available, planned in normal O style, with a set number of control points to be taken in order. See www.bmbo.org.uk

Club Chase, 12th Jan 2014, Hawse End

The Club Chase is pencilled in for Jan 12, 2014. Usual six colour coded courses with everyone getting a handicap start time to allow for a mass finish at 12 Noon! We had a great run last year on Rannerdale with most people finishing within ten minutes. Would you like to plan the event this time?

Peter Palmer Relays

Three WCOC teams contested the Peter Palmer Relays with the Ennerdale Eagles, Katrina Hemingway, Alastair Thomas, Katie Lowles, Daniel Spencer, Niamh Hunter & Rosie Spencer, Callum Pearson, coming in in fifth place. Harrop Harriers were thirteenth and Heckbarley Hawks were seventeenth. The other WCOC team was the group of adults who managed the weekend and the event for the 170 odd juniors who competed. A brilliant event all round!!

Mapping & remapping

With access to high quality LIDAR and contour detail we can produce very accurate base maps. And with the recent purchase of a GPS unit we can speed up the surveying process enormously. Fancy a go at a new area or bringing an existing map up to the new standard?

Whinlatter Finale 29.8.13

(Selection from results.)

1st	Alan Irving	18:55
2nd	Alex Kendall	19:44
3rd	David Spencer	19:59
4th	Helen Winskill	20:18
5th	Chris Hope	20:23
6th	Katrina Hemingway	20:31
7th	Phil Winskill	21:32
8th	Beck Alexandra	21:39
9th	Martin Skinner	21:48
10th	Angela Brand-Barker	21:59
11th	Howard Leslie	22:12
12th	Alastair Thomas	22:30
13th	Andrew Bradley	22:49
14th	Daniel Spencer	23:03
15th	Pete Nelson	23:19
16th	Chris Emerson	24:10
17th	Bob Dredge	24:13
18th	Chris Steele	24:20
19th	Katherine Lowles	25:16
20th	Steven Breeze	26:30
21st	Mike Hind	27:19
22nd	Andy Paterson	27:27
23rd=	Lynne Thomas	27:31
23rd=	Ged Hagan	27:31
25th	Tony Brand-Barker	28:11
short		
1st	Callum Pearson	14:22
2nd	lan Teasdale	20:25
3rd	Rosie Spencer	20:57
4th	Henry Teasdale	23:10
5th	Ben Goodwin	23:19
6th	James Birkinshaw	28:08
7th	Carys Thomas	32:39
8th	Joseph Sunley	33:29
very short		
1st	Wilfrid Teasdale	9:04
2nd	Katie Wiasara	13:50
3rd	Isabelle Sunley	17:25
4th	Izzy Winskill	22:20

Keep an eye on the Facebook page for Club goings-on!